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309 KPS listwith UDISE

SI NO DTSTRICT TALUK NAME SL.NO KPS NAME
DISE CODE (Htgh

school)

1 Bagalkote BADAMI 7 KPS MUSTIGERI 290201t0904

1 Bagalkote BADAMI 2 KPS NEERABUDIHAL 29020712103

1 Bagalkote BAGALKOT KPS MUGALOLLI 29020206705

1 Bagalkote BILAGI 4 KPS ROLLI RMSA 29020605301

1 Bagalkote HUNACUND 5 KPS DHANNUR 29020704505

1 Bagalkote ]AMAKHANDI 6 KPS NAVALACI 29020905407

1 Bagalkote IAMAKHANDI 7 KPS MAIGUR 29020905004

1 Bagalkote MUDHOL B KPS YADAHALLI 29021707709

2 BanSalorc north NORTH.l 9 KPS KRISHNANDANAGARA 29280233502

2 Bangalore north NORTH.l 10 I(PS HE6GANAHALLI 29280208607

2 Bangalore north NORTH.l 11 I(PS HEBBAL 292AO500397

2 Bangalore north NORTH.2 72 KPS ]ALAHALLI 29280500455

2 Bangalore north NORTH.2 KPS 13TH CRS MALLESWARAM 29280503879

2 Bangalore north NORTH-2 74 KPS LINK ROAD S PURAM 292A0500876

2 Bangalore north NORTH 3 15 KPS BANASWADI 29240600904

Bahgalore north NORTH,3 16 KPS VASANTHANAGAR 292A0602412

Bangalore north NORTH.3 L7 KPS D.],HALLI 292A060t963

2 Bangalore north NORTH.3 1B KPS V.KOBEDULLA INEW) 29280602235

Bangalore north NORTH 4 19 KPS KODIGEHALLI 292AO710012

2 Bangalore north 20 KPS BAGALUR 292A070632!

3 Bangalore rural 27 KPS VISHWANATHPURA 2927030220s

3 Bangalore rural DODDABALLAPURA 22 KPS DODDABELAVANGALA 29270219006

3 Bangalore rural HOSAKOTE 23 KPS NANDACUDI 29210405801

3 Bangalo.e rural NELAMANCALA z+ KPS THYAMACONDLU 292107103n

4 Bangalore south ANEKAL KPS ANEKAL 29200430803

4 Bangalore soudr SOUTH.l 26 KPS KAGCALIPURA 29200t02227

4 Bangalore south SOUTH.l 27 KPS UTTARAHALLI 29200708179

4 Bangalore south souTH-1 29200129907

4 Bangalore south SOUTH,l 29 KPS SARAKKI 29200r47909

4 Bangalore south SOUTH.2 30 KPS BASAVANACUDI 29200t395r4

Bangalore south SOUTH-2 31
KPS CHAMARAJPETE (OLD

FORT)
29200800875

4 Bangalore south SOUTH-2 32 KPS MARENAHALLI 29200402L26

4 Bangalore south SOUTH-2 33 KPS ATTiGUPPE 29200800236

4 Eangalore south SOUTH-3 34 KPS AGARA 29200910425

4 Bangalore south SOUTH,3 35 KPS ADU6ODI 2920091L604

4 Bangalore south SOUTH.3 36 KPSVANIVILASVVPURAM 29200724224

4 Bangalore south SOUTH,3 37 KPS YADIYUR 29200917709

4 Bangalore south SOUTH,3 38 KPS DOMMALUR 29200902374

4 Ban8alore south SOUTH.4 KPS JEEVANABHIMANAGARA 29200312768

4 Bangalore south SOUTH.4 40 KPS K.R. PURAM 29200300730

4 Bangalore south sornH-4 4t KPS VARTTiUR 29200301953

5 Belgaum Khanapura 42 KPS Sattigeri 29011208809

5 Belgaum Belgaum rural 43 KPS Mugalihal 290t082220L

5 Belgaum Savadatti 44 KPS K K Koppa 29070+07206

45 KPS Yakkundi 290112702055 Belgaum Belgaum city

3

2

NORTH-4

DEVANAHALLI

KPS HONNAGANAHATTI

4

39



SI NO DISTRICT TALUK NAME KPS NANtf,
DISS CODE (Hi8h

school)

Belgaum Belgaum city 46 KPS Ramadnh Nagar 29010305317

5 Belgaum Kittur 47 KPS Vadagaon 29010300804

5 Belgaum Ramdurg 48 KPS Hunsikatti 29010204806

5 Belgaum Ramdurg 49 KPS Katakol 29011105008

Belgaum BYLAHONGALA [Aspiration) 50 KPS VAKKUNDA

6 Bellary Ballarl West 51 KPS Emmiganuru 29720102617

6 Betlary Siruguppa KPS Hatcholli 2912080300S

6 Bellary Sandur 53 KPS Bandri 291-207 043L2

6 Bellary Bellary East 54 KPS, MOKA 29120906313

6 Bellary Bellarv East s5 KPS Girls Bellarv 29720970LL7

6 Bellary KURUGODU (Aspiration) 55 KPS KALLUKAMBA 29120104505

7 Vijayanagara Hosapete 57 KPS Gadiganur 29LZO50|70l

7 Vtjayanagara Hadagli 5B KPS Hirehadagali 291.202016L0

? Viiayanagara H B Halli 59 KPS Kogali, 29120303202

7 Vijayanagara Kudligi 60 K?S, Cudekotei 29120602215

7 Viiayanagara Harapanahalli 61 KPS Haluvagalu 297407026L0

7 Vijayanagara
HAGARTBOMMANAHALLI
(Asp)

62 KPS MORIGERI
29120303804

B Bidar Aurad 63 KPS Thana kushnoor 29050107905

B Bidar Aurad [Aspiration) 64 KPS AURAD 29050121001

B Bidar Basava Kalvan 65 KPS Manthal 29050211303

I Bidar Basava Kalyan 66 KPS Gorta [New) 29050204901

Bidar Bhalki 67 KPS Halbarga 29050304301

B Bldar Bidar 68 KPS Mannalli 29050404707

I Bidar Bidar 69 KPS Raotaleem 29050415201

I Bidar Humnabad 70 KPS Bemalkleda 29050500901

B Bidar Humnabad (Aspirauon) 71 KPS DUBALCUNDI 29050s02305

9 Biiapur (VUAYA PURA) BASAVANA BAGEWADI 72 KPS KUDAGI 29030306906

9 Biiapur (VIIAYA PURAJ
BASAVANA BAGEWADI
(Aspiration)

73 KPS BASAVANABAGEWADI 29030324907

9 Bi,apur (VUAYA PURA) MUDDEBIHALA 74 KPS RAKKASAGI 29031,012902

9 Biiapur (VIIAYA PURA) CHADACHANA 75 KPS BARADOLA 29031300315

9 Bijapur (VUAYA PURA) INDI 76 KPS HALA6UNAKI 29030804103

9 BUAPURA RURAL 7? KPS NAGATHAN 29030508310

9 Bijapur (VIIAYA PURA) BUAPURA RURAL 7B KPS AR]UNAGI 29030500709

9 Bijapur (VIIAYA PURA) BI]APURA RURAL 79 KPS MAMADAPURA 29030507907

9 Bijapur IVIIAYA PURA) 80 KPS YANKANCHI

9 Bijapur [vlIAYA PURA) SINDAGI 81 KPS ]ALAWAD 2903L20777L

9 Bijapur (VUAYA PURA) BIJAPURA TOWN a2 Viiayapur City GANDHICHOUK 29013400919

9 Bijapur [vlJAYA PURA) TIK0TA (Aspirauon) 83 KPS BABANAGARA

9 Bijapur (VI,AYA PURA) TALIKoTE (AspirationJ 84 KPS TALIKOTE 2903t077976

9 Biiapur IVI]AYA PURA) NIDAGUNDI (Aspiration) B5 KPS KAMADAL 29030309723

10 Chamrajnagar Chama.aianagara B5 KPS Chandakavadi 29270ttr507

10 Chamrajnagar cundlupet 87 KPS Hangala 29270204203

10 Chamrainagar Hanut 88 KPS LOKKANAHALLI 29277303105

10 Chamra,nagar Yelandur 89 KPS Yelandur 29271204203

17 Chikkaballapur Bagepalli 90 KPS CHELUR 29290103478

chikkaballapura 9l KPS MANDIKAL 292903L551811 Chikkaballapur

SL.NO

2901027230L

I

Biiapu. (VIJAYA PURA)

SINDAGI 290372L4704

29030501002



st Nc DISTRICT TALUK NAME sL.NO KPS NAME
DISE CODE (Htglt

school)

11 Chikkaballapur Chintamani 92 KPS KAIWARA 292904780rs

11 Chikkaballapur Cowribidanur 93 KPS D,PALYA 29290526107

11 Chikkaballapur Gudibande 9+ KPS GUDIBANDE 29290610901

11 chikkaballapur Sidlaghatta 95 KPS BASHETTIHALLI 29291103204

12 Chikkamagalur CHIKKAMCALORE 96 KPS KALASAPURA 291706t3405

1Z Chikkamagalur KADUR 97 KPS CHOWLAHIRIYUR 29170506808

12 Chikkamagalur KOPPA 98 KPS KOPPA 29170204607

12 Chikkamagalur MUDIGERE 99 KPS KALASA 29770716312

L2 Chikkamagalur NRPURA 100 KPS NRPURA 29170350307

12 Chikkamagalur SRINCERI 101 KPS BEGAR 29170L00203

12 Chikkamagalur TARIKERE 102 KPS SHIVANI 2917047+905

t2 Chikkamagalur TARIKERE 103 KPS RANGENAHALLI 29170400905

13 Chikkodi Hukkeri 104 KPS Yaragatti 29300770002

13 Chikkodi Hukkeri 105 KPS U-Khanapur 29300709806

13 Chikkodi Rajbag 106 KPS Raibag 29301006301

13 Chikkodi Raibag L07 KPS Nilaji 29301004602

13 Chikkodi Mudalgi 108 KPS Koujalgi 29301403801

13 Chikkodi Athar 109 KPS Nadi Ingalgaon 29300106006

13 Chikkodi Chikkodi 110 KPS Kerur 293005064i0

13 Chikkodi Cokak 111 KPS Khanagaon 29300605701

13 Chikkodi Kagwad KPS Mangasuli 29301300918

13 Chikkodi Nippani 113 KPS Nippani 29300907205

14 Chiffadurga CHALLAKERE 114 KP5 PARASHURAMPURA 291302t974

74 Chitradurga CHITRADURCA 115
KPSANNEI{AL

]AMPANNAHATTY
29130100102

L4 ChiEadurga HIRIYUR 116 KPS HIRIYABBE(NEW KPS) 29130306s05

14 Chibadurga HIRIYUR tt7 KPS MARADIHALLY 29130300404

14 Chitradurga HIRIYUR 118 KPS HOSAYALNADU 29130319003

't4 Chitradurga HOLALKERE t79 KPS KASHIPURA 297304t4303

14 Chi&adurga HOSADURGA r20 KPS SREERAMPURA 297305r667t

14 Chitradurga MOLKALMURU 127 KPS BC KERE 29130613401

15 Dakshina Kannada BANTWAL KPS MONTEPADAVU 29240L05306

15 Dakshina Kannada BANTWAL L23 KPS KANYANA 29240102910

15 Dakshina Kannada BELTHANCADY 124 KPS PUNJALKATTE 29240203303

15 Dakshina Kannada MANGALURU SOUTH 125 KPS MUTHUR 29240601302

15 Dakhina Kannada MOODABIDRI t26 KPS MI]AR 29240700L05

15 Dakshina Kantrada PUTTUR 1.27 KPs KEYYUR 29240403307

15 Dakshina Karnada PUTTUR 128 KPS KUMBRA 292+0406707

15 Dakshina Kannada SULLIA 129 KPS BELLARE 29240501206

15 Dakshina Kannada SULLIA 130 KPS GANDHINAGARA 29240505501

L6 Davangere CHANNAGIRI 131 KPS SANTHEBENNURU 29140118811

16 Davangere CHANNAGIRI 132 KPS TYVANIGE 29140120707

16 Davangere DVG NORTH 133 KPS DODDABATHI 29140207570

76 Davangere DVG SOUTH 1,34 KPS MAYAKONDA 29140305109

16 Davangere DVG SOUTH 135 KPS KUKKAWADA 29740301706

76 Davangere HARIHARA 136 KPS BANNIKODU 29740400302

Davangere HARIHARA 137 KPS BHANUVALLI 29740400407

tb Davangere HONNALI 138 KPs NYAMTHI 297405t4709

HONNALI 139 KPS SASVEHALLI 29140505106'].6 Davangere

rt2



SI NC DISTRICT TALUK NAME KPS NAME
DISE CODE (Hlgh

school)

16 Davangere JAGALUR 140 KPS BILICHODU

77 Dharwad Dharwad rural 74L KPS Karadi8udda 29090105703

17 Dharwad Hubli rural KPS Rayaoal 29090204303

L7 Dharwad Hubli rural r43 KPS Gopanakoppa 29090205917

Dharwad Hubii rural 744 KPS Navanagar 290902tO1t2

1.7 Dharwad Hubli city 145 KPS Bidnal 2909060667 05

17 Dharwad Kalaghatagi 146 KPS Bammigatti 29090300706

17 Dharwad Navalagund L47 KPS Gudageri 29090407704

t7 Dharwad Navalagund KPS Shalwadi 29090504809

17 Dharwad NAVALAGUNDA (Aspirauon) 149 KPS CHILAKAWADA 29090501602

Gadag GADAG RURAL 150 KPS SORATURU 29080605505

cadag NARGUNDA 151 KPS BANAHATTI 29080307402

Gadag NARGUNDA 752 KPS CHIKKANARAGUND 2908030060s

1B Cadag MUNDARA6I 153 KPS DONI 29080201405

1B Gadag RONA 154 KPS MUSHIGERI 29080403803

18 Gadag SHIRAHATTI 155 KPS BILLAT'|I 29080505007

Gadag SH IRAHAT'TI KPS KADAKOL 29080504004

1B Cadag cAIENDRACADA (Aspiration) 157 KPS CAJENDRA6ADA
29080413203

1B Cadag
LAKSHMISHWARA
(Aspiration)

158
KPS SRI.H.C.H, GHS, PHUTGAW
BADNI

29080501302

19 Hassan ALUR 159 KPS RAYARAKOPPALU 29230114202

L9 Hassan ARAKALCUD 160 KPS BASAVAPATNA 29230203605

19 Hassan ARASIKERE 161 KPS CHINDENAHALLY GATE 29230305310

19 Hassan BELUR t62 KPS HALEBEEDU 29230422301

19 Hassan C.RPATNA 163 KPS NUGGEHALLY 29230532L06

19 Hassan C.R.PATNA 164 KPS GJ.C UDAYAPURA 29230502506

Hassan HASSAN 165 KPS MOSALEHOSAHALLY 29230700105

19 Hassan HASSAN KPS BYLAHALLY 29230735902

19 Hassan HASSAN t67
KPS SOMANALLY (CRC

KUDRUGUNDI)
29230711702

19 Hassan HASSAN 168 KPS SHANTIGRAMA 2923072550L

19 Hassan HOLENARASIPURA 769 KPS HARIHARAPURA 29230603103

t9 Hassan HOLENARASIPURA 170 KPS BOYS HOLENARASIPURA 292306t2734

19 Hassan HOLENARASIPURA 177 KPS GIRLS HOLENARASIPURA 29230672736

19 Hassan SAKLESHPURA 172 KPS HET'IURU 29230873303

19 Hassan SAKLESHPURA t73 KPS HANUBALU 29230403606

Haveri Byadagi 774 SJJM KPS BYADAGI 29170109707

20 Haveri Hanagal t75 KPS ADURU 29110500106

20 Haveri Haveri 176 KPS KARAJAGI 29110602206

20 Haveri Hirekeruru 177 KPS NULAGERI 29110709102

?0 Haveri Ranebennur 778 KPS AREMALLAPUR 29111400411

20 Haveri Savanooru 179 KPS SAVANURU 29171607507

20 Haveri Shiggaov 180 KPS NARAYANPURA 29711?06001

21 Kalburgi Afzalpur 181 KPS Karajagi 29040205807

2t Kalburgi Aland $z KPS Madanhipparga 29040108114

2"1 Kalburgi Chincholi 183 KPS Sulepet 29040311308

184 KPS Chandapur 2904030222521 Kalburgi Chincholi

SLNO

29140601806

148

1561.8

19

z0

,*,

| ,,

t'8

E



sl N0 DISTRICT TAI,UK NAME SL.NO KPS NAME
DISE CODE (Hish

school)

21 Kalburgi Chittapur 185 KPS Madbool 29040407205

27 Kalburgi Chlttapur (Aspiradon) 186 KPS LADLAPURA 29040407701

27 Kalburgi Iewargi 187 KPS Yadrami 29040614109

21 Kalburgi IEVARGI (Aspiration) 188 KPS ANKALAGI 29040600804

21 Kalburgi Kalaburgi North 189 KPS Aurad-B 2904tr00403

21 Kalburgi Kalaburgi North 190 KPS M.B. Nagar 2904r,04732

2t Kalburgi Kalaburgi Nonh 191 KPS Madina Colony 290417700L2

zt Kalburgi Sedam 1.92 KPS Mudhol 29040907279

2t Krlburgi K1AMALAPURA (Aspiration) 193 KPS KAMALAPURA 29041L03479

2l Kalburgi STIAHABADA (Aspiration) 194 KPS RAVURA 290ao409709

22 Kodagu MADIKERI 195 KPS SCHOOL NAPOKLU 29250L02306

Kodagu SOMWARPET 196 KPS NELLIHUDIKERI 29250209607

22 Kodagu VI RA]PET t97 KPs PONNAMPETE 292503047t3

23 Kolar Bangarapet 198 KPS Budikote 29190205004

23 Kolar KGF 799 KPS Sundarapalya 29790233207

23 Kolar Kolar 200 KPS Narasapura 29190725206

23 Kolar Kolar 201 KPS Kyalanur 29190720906

23 Kolar Malur 202 KPS Masthi 29190923209

23 Kolar Mulabagilu 203 KPS Avani 29191001505

Kolar Srinivasapur 204 KPS Somayajalahalli 29797228705

24 Koppal Gangavatii 205 29070204706

24 Koppal Gangavathi 206 KPS KANKAGIRI 29070204426

z4 Koppal Cangavat] (Aspiration) 207 KPS KESARA'I'TI 29070209201

Koppai KOPPAL 20a KPS HIRESINDOOI 2907 030740L

24 Koppal Yelburga 209 KPS BANDI 29070900801

24 Koppal KOPPAL 2L0 KPS IRAKALAGAD 29070309201

24 Koppal Yelburga 2L1 KPS MANGALORE 29070909701

z4 Koppal KUSTAGI 212 KPS TAVARAGERI 29070415201

Koppal KUSTAGI KPS HANUMASAGAR 290?O404AOt

25 Madhugiri KORATACERE 214 KPS HOLAVANAHALLY 29310300108

25 Madhugiri MADHUCIRI 275 KPS MEDIGESHI 29310408604

25 Madhugiri PAVAGADA 216 KPS KOTACUDDA 29310509105

25 Madhugiri SIRA KPS CHIKKANAHALLY 29310612707

25 Madhugiri KORATACERE 274 KPS IKCOLONY 29310316105

z5 Madhugiri PAVAGADA 219 KPS THIRUMANI 29310511504

25 Madhugiri SI RA 220 KPS PN HALLY 293L06040t3

26 Mandya Krishnarajpet 22t KPS KR PET 29220735305

26 Mandva Krishnarajpet KPS KIKKERI 292207laot4

26 Mandva Maddur 223 KPS BESAGARAHALLI 2922020t414

26 Mandya Malavalli 224 KPS HALGURU 29220306017

26 Mandya Mandya North KPS BASARALU 29220A07705

26 Mandya Mandya South 226 KPS ARAKESHWARA NAGARA 29220421705

26 Mandya Nagamangala KPS DEVALAPURA 29220509007

26 Mandya Pandavapura 228 KPS CHINAKURULI

z6 Mandya Srirangapatna 229 KPS ARAKERE 29220700970

27 Mysore HD Kote 230 KPS B Matkere 29260302706

27 Mysore HD KoTE (Aspiration) KPS ANTARASANTE 292603091,06

Mysuru Rural KPS Yelawala 2926080010827 M,sore

KPS KARATAGI

29220603406



sl N0 DISTRICT TALUK NAME RPS NAME
DISE CODE (High

school)

27 Mysore TN Pura 233 KPS Muguru 2926rr13607

Mysore Periyapattana 234 KPS Haranahalli 29267002L02

27 Mysore Krishnarajanagara

Mysuru Rural

235 KPs Hebbalu 29260605305

27 Mysore 236 KPS M G Koppalu 29260405403

27 Mysore Mysuru South 237 KPS Kuvempunagara 2926120240L

27 Mysore Periyapattana 234 KPS Ravanduru 2926L0L6t09

2? Mysore Nanjanagudu 239 KPS Hemmaragala 29260912401

27 Mysore Hunsuru 240 KPS Gavadagere 29260413004

z? MJrsore Mysuru Rural 24L KPS Siddramanahundi 292608t0002

27 M,rore Mysuru North 242 KPS Rajendranagar 29260705706

28 Raichur Devadurga 243 KPS Devadurga 29060120604

28 Raichur Lillgasuguru 244 KPS loairawadagi 29060510701

Raichur Manvi 245 29060512322

28 Raichur Raichur 246 KPS Byagavat 29060602504

Raichur Raichur 247 KPS Matamari 29060709506

28 Raichur Raichur 244 KPS Munnuravadi 29060717804

28 Raichur Sindhanur 249 KPS Yapaladinni 290607 t3606

2a Raichur Sindhanur 29060A11284

ZB Raichur Sindhanur 251 KPS lawalagera 29060A07704

28 Raichur SIRIVARA (AspiratiorJ 252 KPS KAVITAL 29060609420

29 Ramnagara Channapatna 253 29320708A03

29 Ramnagara Channapatna 254 KPS Honganooru 29320706407

29 Ramnagara Kanakapura 2s5 KPS Dodda alahalli 29320415906

29 Ramnagara Magadi 256 KPS KUDURU 29320506sL4

29 Ramnagara Kanakapura 257 KPS HAROHALLI 29320AOLB77

29 Ramnagara Ramnagar 258 KPS Awerahalli 29320671402

29 Ramnagara Magadi 259 KPS Thippasandra 29320502306

30 Shivamogga BHADRAVATHI 260 ruS ANTHARACANGE 29150108053

30 Shivamogga 26r KPS AMRUTHA 29t50275502

30 Shivamogga SAGARA 262 KPS ANANDAPURAM 29150316308

Shivamogga SHIKARIPURA 263 KPS SHIRALAKOPPA 297s0424701

30 Shivamogga SHIKARIPURA 264 KPS HITHLA 2975041s70+

30 Shivamogga SHIVAMOGGA 265 KPS B H ROAD 29150539608

30 Shivamogga SHIVAMOGGA 266 KPS SHETTIHALLI 29750527205

30 Shivamogga SHIVAMOGGA 267 KPS GA]ANURU 291505t7706

30 Shivamogga SHIVAMOGCA 264 KPS PILLANGERI (NEW) 29750527603

30 Shivamo8ga SORABA 269 KPS ANAVAT'TI 29150605810

30 Shivamogga TIRTHAHALLI 270 KPS KONANDURU 29150702611

31 Sirsi SIRSI 277 KPS BILUR 29340317 402

31 Sirsi SIDDAPUR KPS HALGERI 293406t3602

31 Sirsi YELLAPUR KPS KIRAWATTI 29340707009

31 Sirsi MUNDCOD 274 KPS MALCI 2934100730+

31 Sirsi HALIYAL 275 KPS MURKWAD 29340+16407

32 Tumkur C,N.HALLI 276 KPs HULIYARKENKERE 29180105305

32 Tumkur GUBBI 277 KPS KADABA 29180207306

32 Tumkur GU BBI 278 KPS CS PURA 29180213905

32 Tumkur KUNIGAL 279 KPS HULIYURDURGA 29181019015

280 KPS AMRUTHUR 29181002805
32 Tumkur KUNIGAL

SL.NO

za KPS Maski

250 KPS Ambamata

KPS Aralalusandra

HOSANAGARA

30



SI NO DISTRICT TALUK NAME SL.NO KPS NAME
DISE CODE (Htgh

school)

Tumkur TIPTUR 241 KPS HONNAVALLI 29180805910

32 Tumkur TIPTUR 282 KPS NONAVINAKERE 29180803410

Tumkur TUMKUR 2A3 KPS NACAVALLI 29rA09?6704

32 Tumkur TUMKUR 284 KPS EMPRESS 29L40902507

32 Tumkur TUMKUR 285 KPS BELLAVI 29t80973607

32 Tumkur TURUVEKERE za6 KPS DAND!NASHIRVARA 29180717203

33 Udupi BRAMAHAVAR 287 K. P, S. KOKKARNE 29160505806

JJ Udupi Bramavara zAA KPS BRAMHAVARA 29160505405

33 Udupi BYNDOOR 249 K.P.S VANDSE 29L60402906

33 Udupi KARKALA 290 K. P.S. MUNIYAL 29160101003

33 Udupi KARKALA 297 KPS HOSMAR 29160704706

33 Udupi KUNDAPURA 292 KPS KOTESHWARA 29160306804

33 Udupi KUNDAPURA 293 KPS BIDKALKATTE 29760308906

33 Udupi UDUPI 294 K-P.S.PADI'BIDRI 29160204810

Udupi UDUPI 295 KPS. HIRIADKA

34 Uttarakannada KARWAR 296 KPS SHIRWAD 29100203908

34 Uttarakannada KARWAR 297 KPS AMADALLI 29700205212

34 lrtt?rakannada ANKOLA 294 KPS AGSURU 29tOOrOz706

34 UttarakanIrada KUMTA 299 KPS NELLIKERI 29100572L05

34 Uftarakannada KUMTA 300 KPS SANTEGUL] 29100509803

34 Uttarakarnada HONNAVAR 301 KPS MANKI 29100803329

34 Uttarakannada BHATKAL 302 KPS TERNAMAKKI 29100900309

34 Uttarakannada BHATKAL 303 KPS BAILUR 29100900101

35 Yadgiri SHAHAPUR 304 I{PS A6AR 293307 71810

35 Yadgiri SHORAPUR 305 KPS RANGAMPETH 29330A32903

35 Yadgiri YADCIRI 306 KPS CA]APAKOTE 29331003606

35 Yadgiri WADAGERA [Aspiration) 307 KPS VADA6ERA 29330714201

35 Yadgiri HUNASAGI (Aspiration) KPS NARAYANAPURA 29330816701

35 Yadgiri YADAGIRI (Aspiration) 309 KPS YADCAGIRI 29331003601

33 ?9760202073
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